Drea by Shambhavi committed to safeguarding your personal information. You may rest confident that any personally identifiable information you supply on the Website will be used exclusively in line with this Privacy Policy.

What kind of personal data do we gather?

You may be required to enter forms of Personal Information when browsing, engaging with, or otherwise accessing our Website; contacting us; purchasing our products; subscribing to our email alerts; or undertaking any other activity on our Website.

Contact Information

Demographic

Research and Feedback

Additional Information: any additional information you send us directly through our Website, or indirectly through your participation, support request, connection with our social media accounts, or any communication with us.

How do we use your Personal Information?

We Gather your information in order to offer you with services, meet our legal requirements, and enhance our products and services. Other than as described in this Privacy Policy, we do not sell, rent, or share your personally identifiable information with third parties in any way.

- To better serve you and provide a consistent experience across all devices, we maintain and develop our Website.
- To help us react to your service requests and other inquiries more quickly.
- To run a contest, a giveaway, a promotion, a survey, or any other type of feature.
- Handle your money transactions and fulfill your orders.
- Answer to consumer inquiries.
- Personalize your experience by focusing our services and offerings on you.

You can remove, or modify any Personal Information.

You can email us directly regarding the same or log in at My Account and proceed to 'Account Information Please be aware that we may keep track of individual sales transactions or subscription purchases in order to fulfill those transactions and provide you with better service.

Data Retention:

We will keep your information for as long as your account is active, as long as it is needed to provide you with services, or as long as we are obliged by law to do so. If you want to remove your account or request that we stop using your information to provide you with services, please email us at Dreabyshambhavi@gmail.com, we will answer your request in a timely manner. We'll keep and use your information for as long as we need it to meet our legal duties, settle disputes, and enforce our agreement.

Terms and Conditions Acceptance

By using our Website, you agree to be bound by this Privacy Policy and all of the terms and conditions set forth above. If you do not agree with this Privacy Policy, you should not use our Website any further.

Following the publishing of any updates or modifications to this Privacy Policy, your continuing use of our Website indicates your consent and acceptance of those changes.

Accountability Limitations

You acknowledge and agree that you will not hold NTA liable for any consequential, indirect, incidental, special, exemplary, punitive, or enhanced damages that are caused or alleged to be caused in connection with your use of our Website, or your purchase or engagement with any of our products, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law. To be clear, you will not hold NTA liable for any damages caused by or related to our Website and/or your use of our products under any circumstances.

Circumstances under which we may share your Personal Information.

We may also reveal your Personal Information when we believe it is necessary to comply with the law, enforce our rules, or defend ours or others' right in specific circumstances. If compelled by law or in response to a lawful request by a public authority, we may be required to reveal your Personal Information (e.g., a court or governmental agency).

When we have your approval, we may share your Personal Information with third parties.

Ownership Transfer

If the Website or the Service's full or substantial ownership changes, your user information may be transferred to the new owner so that the service can continue to operate. Your user information would be subject to the assurances of Our then-current Privacy Policy in any such transfer of information.